

## **Grand Valley BIA**

5 Main Street North Grand Valley, ON L9W 5S6

Tel: (519) 928-5652

Email: dtremblay@townofgrandvalley.ca Office Hours: Mon to Fri. 8:30am – 4:30pm

www.townofgrandvalley.ca

Fax: (519) 928-2275

January 14, 2025

Town of Grand Valley 5 Main Street North Grand Valley, ON L9W 5S6

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

## Re: Request for Council Donation - 2025 BIA Canada Day Fireworks

At the January 7, 2025 Grand Valley BIA meeting, the Board passed the following resolution:

## **Resolution No. 2025-01-05**

Moved by M. Dray, Seconded by K. Beam

**BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the BIA Board request a donation from Grand Valley Council in the amount of \$2,500 for the purchase of fireworks for the 2025 Canada Day fireworks display.

Carried.

Thank you,

Grand Valley Business Improvement Board of Management

Donna Tremblay Secretary